
#  Hanover College (2-6) -vs- #  Trinity University (7-1)
02/27/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kriechbaum, Megan (2-1)
Loss: Fulton, Ashley (0-4)
HBP: Fulton, Ashley
PB: None
 
Start: 6:52 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 88   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hanover College 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 2
Trinity University 4 1 0 0 2 0 X 7 7 0

Hanover College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
King, Claire cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kammer, Madi dp 3 0 0 1 1 3 1
Riley, Savannah 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Crist, Ally rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Naue, Karsyn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Fulton, Ashley p/lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Stow, Bri PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey, Morgan ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Smith, Addison 2b 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Foy, Sydney c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Wheatley, Alyssa PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Van Beek, Lulu lf/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 1 5 9 7

2B: Bailey, Morgan (1)
SB: Smith, Addison (1)
E: Smith, Addison (2)
DP: 1

Trinity University 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whitacre, Ella cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Melendez, Samantha cf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Boudreaux, Sydney PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tagawa, Samantha 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Mendoza, Kristy 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boudreaux, Hannah c 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Lee, Carsyn 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Walper, Lexi 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Flores, Hannah dp 4 1 2 3 0 0 4
    Brooks, Meagan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garcia, Mariana 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Del Toro, Hayden lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Menchaca, Kayci rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Baltzell, Angela ss 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Kriechbaum, Megan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Arce, Jordan PR/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bookidis, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 7 6 7 4 9

2B: Melendez, Samantha (1)
3B: Flores, Hannah (1)
SB: Del Toro, Hayden (1); Baltzell, Angela (2); Whitacre, Ella (2);
Brooks, Meagan (1); Melendez, Samantha (1); Tagawa, Samantha
(1)
HBP: Whitacre, Ella (1)
DP: 1

Hanover College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fulton, Ashley (L, 0-4) 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
Van Beek, Lulu 6.0 7 5 4 6 4 1 0 0 0 26 32 7 7 125
Totals 7 7 6 7 4 1 0 1 0 26 34 7 7 132

Trinity University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kriechbaum, Megan (W, 2-1) 4.0 2 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 13 15 1 4 59
Arce, Jordan 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 31
Bookidis, Kate 1.0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 1 2 22
Totals 5 2 2 5 9 5 0 0 0 25 30 3 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hanover College - Top of 1st HU TU
King,Claire struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Kammer,Madi struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 0
Riley,Savannah walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Crist,Ally grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KSF). 0 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 1st HU TU
Whitacre,Ella hit by pitch (2-0 BBB). 0 0
Whitacre,Ella stole second base. 0 0
Whitacre,Ella stole third base. 0 0
Tagawa,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
HU position change: Fulton,Ashley now playing lf from p 0 0
HU position change: VanBeek,Lulu now playing p from lf 0 0
Tagawa,Samantha stole second base. 0 0
Boudreaux,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Lee,Carsyn struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 0
Flores,Hannah tripled to right center, 3RBI (1-2 FBK); Whitacre,Ella scored; Tagawa,Samantha scored from
second base; Boudreaux,Hannah scored from first base; Flores,Hannah advanced from , scored on play and
a throwing error by Smith,Addison (E4), unearned. 0 4
Garcia,Mariana lined out to third base (3-1 SBBB). 0 4
DelToro,Hayden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4

Hanover College - Top of 2nd HU TU
Naue,Karsyn singled up the middle (0-0). 0 4
Fulton,Ashley struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 4
Bailey,Morgan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Naue,Karsyn advanced to second base. 0 4
Smith,Addison struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 4

Trinity University - Bottom of 2nd HU TU
Menchaca,Kayci walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 4
Baltzell,Angela singled to shallow center field (2-0 BB); Menchaca,Kayci advanced to second base. 0 4
Whitacre,Ella singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Menchaca,Kayci advanced to third base; Baltzell,Angela
advanced to second base. 0 4
Tagawa,Samantha lined into double play to third base [PO: 5-5] (3-2 KBBSB); Menchaca,Kayci out at 3B on
the play, 3b. 0 4
Boudreaux,Hannah walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Baltzell,Angela advanced to third base; Whitacre,Ella advanced
to second base. 0 4
Lee,Carsyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-1 FBB); Baltzell,Angela scored;
Whitacre,Ella advanced to third base; Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to second base. 0 5
Flores,Hannah flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 5

Hanover College - Top of 3rd HU TU
Foy,Sydney walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 5
Foy,Sydney advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 5
King,Claire struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBFS). 0 5
Kammer,Madi struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 5
Riley,Savannah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 5

Trinity University - Bottom of 3rd HU TU
Garcia,Mariana singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB). 0 5
TU substitution: Brooks,Meagan pinch running for Garcia,Mariana. 0 5
DelToro,Hayden struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS); Brooks,Meagan stole second base. 0 5
Menchaca,Kayci grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Brooks,Meagan advanced to third base. 0 5
Baltzell,Angela walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 5
Baltzell,Angela stole second base. 0 5



Whitacre,Ella lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hanover College - Top of 4th HU TU
TU substitution: Garcia,Mariana replaces Brooks,Meagan at 3b, batting 6th. 0 5
Crist,Ally singled up the middle (0-2 FF). 0 5
Naue,Karsyn grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (1-2 FBF); Crist,Ally out at 2B on the
play, p to ss. 0 5
Fulton,Ashley flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5

Trinity University - Bottom of 4th HU TU
Tagawa,Samantha grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 0 5
Boudreaux,Hannah walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 5
Lee,Carsyn flied out to cf (1-2 FKB); Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to third base. 0 5
Flores,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 5

Hanover College - Top of 5th HU TU
TU pitching change: Arce,Jordan replaces Kriechbaum,Megan. 0 5
TU defensive substitution: Melendez,Samantha replaces Whitacre,Ella at cf 0 5
TU defensive substitution: Walper,Lexi replaces Lee,Carsyn at 1b 0 5
Bailey,Morgan doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 5
Bailey,Morgan advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 5
Smith,Addison singled to third base (3-2 BBSBF). 0 5
Smith,Addison stole second base; Bailey,Morgan scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
Foy,Sydney popped up to second base (2-2 BBKS). 1 5
Smith,Addison advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 5
King,Claire struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 1 5
Kammer,Madi struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 1 5

Trinity University - Bottom of 5th HU TU
Garcia,Mariana grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 5
DelToro,Hayden reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Smith,Addison (E4) (1-2 KBF). 1 5
DelToro,Hayden stole second base. 1 5
Menchaca,Kayci grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFFF); DelToro,Hayden advanced to third base. 1 5
Baltzell,Angela walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 5
Baltzell,Angela stole second base. 1 5
Melendez,Samantha doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 KBSFFF); DelToro,Hayden scored; Baltzell,Angela
scored from second base. 1 7
TU substitution: Boudreaux,Sydney pinch hitting for Tagawa,Samantha. 1 7
Melendez,Samantha stole third base. 1 7
Tagawa,Samantha struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 7

Hanover College - Top of 6th HU TU
TU substitution: Tagawa,Samantha replaces Boudreaux,Sydney at 2b, batting 2nd. 1 7
Riley,Savannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BS). 1 7
Crist,Ally grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 7
Naue,Karsyn struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 7

Trinity University - Bottom of 6th HU TU
Boudreaux,Hannah singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 1 7
Walper,Lexi struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 7
Flores,Hannah singled up the middle (1-2 FKB); Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to second base. 1 7
TU substitution: Arce,Jordan pinch running for Flores,Hannah. 1 7

1 7



Garcia,Mariana flied out to cf (0-0); Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to third base; Arce,Jordan advanced to
second base. 1 7
DelToro,Hayden popped up to second base (1-0 B). 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hanover College - Top of 7th HU TU
TU substitution: Flores,Hannah replaces Arce,Jordan at dp, batting 5th. 1 7
TU substitution: Bookidis,Kate now playing p. 1 7
HU substitution: Stow,Bri pinch hitting for Fulton,Ashley. 1 7
TU defensive substitution: Mendoza,Kristy replaces Tagawa,Samantha at 2b 1 7
Fulton,Ashley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF). 1 7
Bailey,Morgan walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Smith,Addison singled up the middle (1-0 B); Bailey,Morgan advanced to second base. 1 7
HU substitution: Wheatley,Alyssa pinch hitting for Foy,Sydney. 1 7
Smith,Addison advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Bailey,Morgan advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 1 7
Foy,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
King,Claire reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Bailey,Morgan out at home, p to
c; Smith,Addison advanced to third base; Foy,Sydney advanced to second base. 1 7
Kammer,Madi walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Smith,Addison scored; Foy,Sydney advanced to third base;
King,Claire advanced to second base. 2 7
Riley,Savannah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-2 KF). 2 7

Trinity University - Bottom of 7th HU TU


